Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
2015 - 2016

Department/Agency: ATO
Question: SBT 1937-1938

Topic:

Corporate Cars

Reference: written - 30 October 2015
Senator: Wong, Penny

Question:

Since 1 January 2015:

1937.

1938.

How many cars are owned by each department/agency?

a) Where are the cars located?

b) What are the cars used for?

C) What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
d) How far did each car travel during the specified period?

How many cars are leased by each department/agency?

a) Where are the cars located?

b) What are the cars used for?

C) What is the cost of each car during the specified period?

Answer:

1937.
1938.

None

210 cars. Note this covers all cars leased within the reporting period including cars that were returned due to expired leases during the reporting period.

a) Refer to table
b) Audits, visits to taxpayers, travel to other offices
c) Refer to table

(c) Cost per vehicle

(a) Site Location (GST exclusive)

Jan 15-0ct 15
ATO - Reg ACT Canberra $1,499.03
ATO - Reg ACT Canberra $1,496.26
ATO - Reg ACT Canberra $8,829.00
ATO - Reg ACT Canberra $10,765.80
ATO - Reg ACT Canberra $12,172.80
ATO - Reg ACT Canberra $7,180.88
ATO - Reg NSW Albury $7,066.88
ATO - Reg NSW Albury $10,308.48
ATO - Reg NSW Albury $10,743.23
ATO - Reg NSW Albury $10,585.78
ATO - Reg NSW Albury $10,616.38
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ATO - Reg NSW Hurstville $883.36

ATO - Reg NSW Hurstville $7,180.88
ATO - Reg NSW Hurstville $7,180.88
ATO - Reg NSW Hurstville $7,180.88
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $7,782.48
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $7,515.00
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $7,304.33
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $9,084.96
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $6,226.40
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $9,581.63
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $6,214.50
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $9,719.15
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $9,719.15
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $6,214.50
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $7,315.95
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $8,406.70
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $8,118.60
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $7,782.90
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $7,107.52
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $8,079.44
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $8,607.29
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $9,386.10
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $9,301.30
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $9,692.14
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $7,926.88
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $10,241.70
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $6,838.00
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $1,247.73
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $8,355.48
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $6,583.44
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $5,545.04
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $6,238.17
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $8,658.70
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $8,659.48
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ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $8,552.34
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $9,143.30
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $6,840.12
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $8,303.78
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $8,078.49
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $8,760.82
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $6,770.15
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $6,238.26
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $6,776.29
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $8,742.73
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $9,000.90
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $9,137.00
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $9,610.77
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $8,632.66
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $7,315.80
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $8,633.94
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $8,798.51
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $9,000.90
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $10,068.50
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $8,976.10
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $8,515.62
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $7,180.88
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $5,545.12
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $7,314.64
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $6,306.66
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $6,615.01
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $6,938.91
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $9,435.39
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $9,564.90
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $9,568.17
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $6,509.98
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $8,627.00
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $6,667.04
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $10,025.70


Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Supplementary Budget Estimates

2015 - 2016
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $8,971.90
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $8,971.90
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $6,251.08
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $8,742.32
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $8,607.10
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $8,641.75
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $6,362.26
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $8,374.28
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $8,511.48
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $6,785.62
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $6,785.62
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $7,190.24
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $6,629.44
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $8,488.53
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $7,766.37
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $6,391.07
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $6,937.90

ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $6,591.60

ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $8,670.20

ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $8,524.26

ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $8,706.93

ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $9,424.30

ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $9,947.31

ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $9,688.34

ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $9,793.23

ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $10,401.90
ATO - Reg Qld Brishane $4,923.66
ATO - Reg QId Brishane $6,564.14
ATO - Reg QId Brishane $6,207.10
ATO - Reg Qld Brishane $7,138.08
ATO - Reg Qld Brishane $9,463.06
ATO - Reg Qld Brishane $7,138.08

ATO - Reg QId Cairns $875.77
ATO - Reg Qld Chermside $1,201.86


Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Supplementary Budget Estimates

2015 - 2016

ATO - Reg Qld Chermside $4,952.29
ATO - Reg Qld Chermside $6,738.90
ATO - Reg Qld Chermside $8,144.56
ATO - Reg Qld Chermside $7,334.80
ATO - Reg Qld Chermside $7,043.48
ATO - Reg Qld Chermside $8,986.71
ATO - Reg Qld Chermside $8,980.35
ATO - Reg Qld Chermside $7,375.65
ATO - Reg Qld Gold Coast $5,570.88
ATO - Reg Qld Gold Coast $7,378.56

ATO - Reg Qld Gold Coast $936.55
ATO - Reg Qld Gold Coast $6,555.85
ATO - Reg Qld Townsville $7,657.70
ATO - Reg Qld Townsville $8,767.00
ATO - Reg Qld Upper Mount Gravatt $8,546.50
ATO - Reg Qld Upper Mount Gravatt $8,865.53
ATO - Reg Qld Upper Mount Gravatt $9,375.80
ATO - Reg Qld Upper Mount Gravatt $8,760.49
ATO - Reg Qld Upper Mount Gravatt $7,611.82
ATO - Reg Qld Upper Mount Gravatt $7,790.11
ATO - Reg Qld Upper Mount Gravatt $10,693.17
ATO - Reg Qld Upper Mount Gravatt $8,876.78
ATO - Reg Qld Upper Mount Gravatt $7,328.71
ATO - Reg Qld Upper Mount Gravatt $6,438.81
ATO - Reg SA Adelaide $8,740.20
ATO - Reg SA Adelaide $6,332.53
ATO - Reg SA Adelaide $6,098.86
ATO - Reg SA Adelaide $8,568.51
ATO - Reg SA Adelaide $8,505.55
ATO - Reg SA Adelaide $6,985.80
ATO - Reg SA Adelaide $6,706.70

ATO - Reg TAS Hobart $824.86
ATO - Reg TAS Launceston $8,356.88
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $8,392.76
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ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $8,390.96
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $8,392.76
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $8,836.29
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $7,133.67
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $7,551.64
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $6,592.44
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $6,378.48
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $6,870.31
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $1,080.58
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $7,088.23
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $7,028.47
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $7,130.35

ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $8,836.94

ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $8,833.58

ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $8,840.57

ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $6,600.02

ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $7,421.20

ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $600.21

ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $7,141.34

ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $8,873.75

ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $6,851.28

ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $7,133.67

ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $7,488.51

ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $9,224.80

ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $5,100.48

ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $7,374.80
ATO - Reg Vic Geelong $8,634.95
ATO - Reg Vic Geelong $8,771.15
ATO - Reg Vic Geelong $8,773.89
ATO - Reg Vic Geelong $7,313.50
ATO - Reg Vic Geelong $7,016.70

ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $8,513.88

ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $8,499.44

ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $8,083.98
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ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $8,869.37
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $9,124.50
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $7,363.73
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $7,756.50
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $9,124.50
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $6,864.36
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $7,078.40
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $6,848.30

ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $6,917.77

ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $7,098.10

ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $8,694.96

ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $7,341.85

ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $7,767.90

ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $7,767.90

ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $7,822.60

ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $8,885.40

ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $9,027.80

ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $9,027.80

ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $7,822.60

ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $9,027.80

ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $9,027.80

ATO - Reg Vic Sale $1,291.75
ATO - Reg WA Perth $6,072.19
ATO - Reg WA Perth $6,194.28
ATO - Reg WA Perth $8,287.84
ATO - Reg WA Perth $7,627.50
ATO - Reg WA Perth $7,627.50
ATO - Reg WA Perth $6,023.92
ATO - Reg WA Perth $7,278.60
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